



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$9,276,980.50
R J Grondin & Sons - Gorham, ME	\$10,191,775.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$10,874,733.50
Gordon Contracting - Sangerville, ME	\$12,934,587.00
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$14,995,025.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	7.00	10000.00	\$70,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	27.00	350.00	\$9,450.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	27.00	250.00	\$6,750.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6.00	500.00	\$3,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	13600.00	4.00	\$54,400.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2400.00	8.00	\$19,200.00
202.22	Removing and Stockpiling Boulders	EA	41.00	40.00	\$1,640.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	55300.00	13.50	\$746,550.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	250.00	100.00	\$25,000.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	100000.00	0.30	\$30,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	4450.00	24.00	\$106,800.00
203.43	Foamed Glass Aggregate Lightweight Fill	CY	1200.00	149.00	\$178,800.00
203.45	Clay Borrow	CY	200.00	50.00	\$10,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	30700.00	28.00	\$859,600.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	7650.00	36.00	\$275,400.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	8800.00	88.00	\$774,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm - RAP	TON	4300.00	94.00	\$404,200.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2900.00	124.00	\$359,600.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	490.00	155.00	\$75,950.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	795.00	115.00	\$91,425.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	5050.00	91.00	\$459,550.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	7250.00	8.00	\$58,000.00
411.12	Crushed Stone Surface	TON	54.00	52.00	\$2,808.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	10800.00	5.00	\$54,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (3520 LF)	LS	1.00	79765.00	\$79,765.00
526.307	Concrete Barrier Type I - Stormwater Filter	LF	100.00	45.00	\$4,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	6500.00	\$32,500.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UNIT	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
602.3	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	110.00	225.00	\$24,750.00
603.05	6" PVC Pipe	LF	52.00	50.00	\$2,600.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	1050.00	66.00	\$69,300.00
603.1552	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	200.00	71.00	\$14,200.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	130.00	75.00	\$9,750.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	79.00	\$60,830.00
603.179	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	98.00	\$4,900.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	520.00	115.00	\$59,800.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	440.00	165.00	\$72,600.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	300.00	257.00	\$77,100.00
603.225	42 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	120.00	170.00	\$20,400.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	4.00	2500.00	\$10,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	21.00	4400.00	\$92,400.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	7100.00	\$21,300.00
604.094	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	7500.00	\$11,250.00
604.11	Catch Basin Type C1	EA	1.00	4400.00	\$4,400.00
604.16	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin To Grade	EA	3.00	950.00	\$2,850.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	2.00	2100.00	\$4,200.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	2.00	2300.00	\$4,600.00
604.3	Oil-Water Separator System	EA	1.00	49800.00	\$49,800.00
605.016	6 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	1550.00	15.00	\$23,250.00
605.018	8 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	600.00	28.00	\$16,800.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	810.00	32.00	\$25,920.00
605.1	6 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	23.00	25.00	\$575.00
605.13	18 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	140.00	63.00	\$8,820.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	1850.00	21.00	\$38,850.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	2750.00	\$5,500.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	230.00	55.00	\$12,650.00
606.3561	Delineator Post – Remove and Reset	EA	58.00	55.00	\$3,190.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Single Rail	LF	190.00	20.00	\$3,800.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Double Rail	LF	25.00	35.00	\$875.00
606.79	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	2650.00	\$5,300.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	220.00	20.00	\$4,400.00
607.44	Safety Fence	LF	4470.00	5.00	\$22,350.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	220.00	75.00	\$16,500.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	48.00	110.00	\$5,280.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	85.00	45.00	\$3,825.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 foot	EA	2.00	175.00	\$350.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 foot	EA	1.00	275.00	\$275.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	150.00	15.00	\$2,250.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	2350.00	35.00	\$82,250.00
609.35	Curb - Type 5 - Circular	LF	140.00	45.00	\$6,300.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	790.00	25.00	\$19,750.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	180.00	85.00	\$15,300.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	120.00	95.00	\$11,400.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	47.00	125.00	\$5,875.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13800.00	2.25	\$31,050.00
615.07	Loam	CY	5400.00	40.00	\$216,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	15.00	35.00	\$525.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	380.00	35.00	\$13,300.00
618.143	Special Seeding	UNIT	38.00	150.00	\$5,700.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	420.00	15.00	\$6,300.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	4100.00	4.00	\$16,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	950.00	3.00	\$2,850.00
620.6	Separation Geotextile	SY	2700.00	2.25	\$6,075.00
621.037	Evergreen Trees (5'-6'), GP A - Pinus Resinosa (Red Pine)	EA	11.00	550.00	\$6,050.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	8.00	1150.00	\$9,200.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	110.00	300.00	\$33,000.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	26300.00	9.25	\$243,275.00
626.31	18 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	1.00	975.00	\$975.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	53.00	1450.00	\$76,850.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	16.00	2000.00	\$32,000.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, And all 36-Inch and 42-Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	60.00	1500.00	\$90,000.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	2.00	1875.00	\$3,750.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	65000.00	0.18	\$11,700.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	570.00	2.50	\$1,425.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	8470.00	1.75	\$14,822.50
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	1.25	\$125.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	430.00	15.00	\$6,450.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	80.00	90.00	\$7,200.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	16.00	200.00	\$3,200.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	35.00	1300.00	\$45,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	37.00	975.00	\$36,075.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	16.00	3500.00	\$56,000.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	36500.00	\$36,500.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modifications at: Alewife Road w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	16400.00	\$16,400.00
643.801	Traffic Signal at: I-95 SB w/ Alewife	LS	1.00	92500.00	\$92,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
643.802	Traffic Signal at: I-95 NB w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	91500.00	\$91,500.00
643.831	Video Detection System: I-95 SB with Alewife	LS	1.00	31000.00	\$31,000.00
643.832	Video Detection System: I-95 NB with Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	31000.00	\$31,000.00
643.911	Mast Arm Pole - 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	10000.00	\$20,000.00
643.912	Mast Arm Pole - 30' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	10500.00	\$21,000.00
643.913	Mast Arm Pole - 35' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
643.914	Mast Arm Pole - 40' Mast Arm	EA	1.00	12900.00	\$12,900.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole - 8 Foot	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
643.94	Dual Purpose Pole - 30' Mast Arm and 12' Luminaire Arm	EA	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	135.00	385.00	\$51,975.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	45.00	500.00	\$22,500.00
645.1211	Overhead Sign Structure and Guide Sign	LS	1.00	27500.00	\$27,500.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	10.00	1750.00	\$17,500.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	13.00	3500.00	\$45,500.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	560.00	60.00	\$33,600.00
645.252	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I - Supplied by Authority	SF	420.00	50.00	\$21,000.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	570.00	57.00	\$32,490.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	5650.00	7.00	\$39,550.00
645.511	Radar Activated Flashing LED Yield Sign	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	200.00	\$800.00
652.33	Drum	EA	490.00	55.00	\$26,950.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	20.00	\$400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1370.00	14.00	\$19,180.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	89000.00	\$89,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	660.00	28.00	\$18,480.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	10800.00	\$21,600.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	12.00	500.00	\$6,000.00
652.4501	Truck Mounted Attenuator - 24,000 LB	CD	16.00	750.00	\$12,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	13150.00	3.00	\$39,450.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	16700.00	1.75	\$29,225.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	5850.00	1.00	\$5,850.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	12.00	\$240.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	3000.00	1.00	\$3,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	500.00	12.00	\$6,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2750.00	4.00	\$11,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1047000.00	\$1,047,000.00
673.01	Stormwater Filter Bed	CY	710.00	119.00	\$84,490.00
801.1331	6" Sewer Force Main	LS	1.00	49000.00	\$49,000.00
822.3408	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1600.00	108.00	\$172,800.00
822.411	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LB	1110.00	5.00	\$5,550.00
823.325	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3.00	2100.00	\$6,300.00
825.411	Food Truck Water Connection	LS	1.00	9100.00	\$9,100.00
827.3641	Remove 8-Inch Asbestos-Cement Pipe	LF	900.00	25.00	\$22,500.00
830.27	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 3 inch HDPE Conduit	LF	1420.00	85.00	\$120,700.00
Total Bid					\$9,276,980.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

R J Grondin & Sons
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	7.00	8475.00	\$59,325.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	27.00	825.00	\$22,275.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	27.00	96.00	\$2,592.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6.00	410.00	\$2,460.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	13600.00	5.00	\$68,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2400.00	20.00	\$48,000.00
202.22	Removing and Stockpiling Boulders	EA	41.00	20.00	\$820.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	55300.00	12.00	\$663,600.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	32740.20	\$32,740.20
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	250.00	150.00	\$37,500.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	100000.00	0.17	\$17,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	4450.00	17.75	\$78,987.50
203.43	Foamed Glass Aggregate Lightweight Fill	CY	1200.00	177.00	\$212,400.00
203.45	Clay Borrow	CY	200.00	40.00	\$8,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	30700.00	27.50	\$844,250.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	7650.00	45.60	\$348,840.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	8800.00	88.00	\$774,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm - RAP	TON	4300.00	94.00	\$404,200.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2900.00	110.00	\$319,000.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	490.00	164.00	\$80,360.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	795.00	185.00	\$147,075.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	5050.00	95.00	\$479,750.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	7250.00	14.50	\$105,125.00
411.12	Crushed Stone Surface	TON	54.00	35.00	\$1,890.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	10800.00	3.90	\$42,120.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (3520 LF)	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
526.307	Concrete Barrier Type I - Stormwater Filter	LF	100.00	182.00	\$18,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	3160.00	\$15,800.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UNIT	1.00	3160.00	\$3,160.00
602.3	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	110.00	371.00	\$40,810.00
603.05	6" PVC Pipe	LF	52.00	33.50	\$1,742.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	1050.00	75.50	\$79,275.00
603.1552	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	200.00	71.00	\$14,200.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	130.00	67.50	\$8,775.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	111.00	\$85,470.00
603.179	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	119.00	\$5,950.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	520.00	139.00	\$72,280.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	440.00	168.00	\$73,920.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	300.00	391.00	\$117,300.00
603.225	42 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	120.00	250.00	\$30,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	4.00	720.00	\$2,880.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	21.00	3770.00	\$79,170.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	4697.00	\$14,091.00
604.094	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	6222.00	\$9,333.00
604.11	Catch Basin Type C1	EA	1.00	3520.00	\$3,520.00
604.16	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1.00	1657.00	\$1,657.00
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1.00	2129.00	\$2,129.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin To Grade	EA	3.00	634.00	\$1,902.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	4.00	363.00	\$1,452.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	2.00	2255.00	\$4,510.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	2.00	2734.00	\$5,468.00
604.3	Oil-Water Separator System	EA	1.00	99000.00	\$99,000.00
605.016	6 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	1550.00	18.60	\$28,830.00
605.018	8 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	600.00	43.00	\$25,800.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	810.00	31.00	\$25,110.00
605.1	6 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	23.00	31.00	\$713.00
605.13	18 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	140.00	74.00	\$10,360.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	1850.00	25.40	\$46,990.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3320.00	\$6,640.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	2.00	1811.00	\$3,622.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	230.00	66.40	\$15,272.00
606.3561	Delineator Post – Remove and Reset	EA	58.00	66.40	\$3,851.20
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Single Rail	LF	190.00	24.20	\$4,598.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Double Rail	LF	25.00	42.25	\$1,056.25
606.79	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3200.00	\$6,400.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	220.00	24.00	\$5,280.00
607.44	Safety Fence	LF	4470.00	6.00	\$26,820.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	220.00	181.00	\$39,820.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	48.00	103.00	\$4,944.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	85.00	38.75	\$3,293.75
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 foot	EA	2.00	115.00	\$230.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 foot	EA	1.00	230.00	\$230.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	150.00	32.50	\$4,875.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	2350.00	31.00	\$72,850.00
609.35	Curb - Type 5 - Circular	LF	140.00	109.00	\$15,260.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	790.00	13.25	\$10,467.50
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	180.00	77.00	\$13,860.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	120.00	77.00	\$9,240.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	47.00	77.00	\$3,619.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13800.00	3.00	\$41,400.00
615.07	Loam	CY	5400.00	24.75	\$133,650.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	15.00	43.00	\$645.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	380.00	43.00	\$16,340.00
618.143	Special Seeding	UNIT	38.00	180.00	\$6,840.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	420.00	18.00	\$7,560.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	4100.00	7.75	\$31,775.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	950.00	3.00	\$2,850.00
620.6	Separation Geotextile	SY	2700.00	3.00	\$8,100.00
621.037	Evergreen Trees (5'-6'), GP A - Pinus Resinosa (Red Pine)	EA	11.00	665.00	\$7,315.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	8.00	1390.00	\$11,120.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	110.00	363.00	\$39,930.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	26300.00	11.25	\$295,875.00
626.31	18 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	1.00	1177.00	\$1,177.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	53.00	1750.00	\$92,750.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	16.00	2415.00	\$38,640.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, And all 36-Inch and 42-Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	60.00	1810.00	\$108,600.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	2.00	2263.00	\$4,526.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	65000.00	0.16	\$10,400.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	570.00	2.00	\$1,140.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	8470.00	2.00	\$16,940.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	7.24	\$724.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	430.00	15.00	\$6,450.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	44.00	\$1,760.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	143.00	\$5,720.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	118.00	\$4,720.00
631.172	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	80.00	96.00	\$7,680.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	77.00	\$3,080.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	16.00	225.00	\$3,600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	35.00	1570.00	\$54,950.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	37.00	1810.00	\$66,970.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	16.00	4225.00	\$67,600.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modifications at: Alewife Road w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	21000.00	\$21,000.00
643.801	Traffic Signal at: I-95 SB w/ Alewife	LS	1.00	115285.00	\$115,285.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
643.802	Traffic Signal at: I-95 NB w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	115285.00	\$115,285.00
643.831	Video Detection System: I-95 SB with Alewife	LS	1.00	39000.00	\$39,000.00
643.832	Video Detection System: I-95 NB with Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	39000.00	\$39,000.00
643.911	Mast Arm Pole - 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	11830.00	\$23,660.00
643.912	Mast Arm Pole - 30' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	12675.00	\$25,350.00
643.913	Mast Arm Pole - 35' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	14000.00	\$28,000.00
643.914	Mast Arm Pole - 40' Mast Arm	EA	1.00	15572.00	\$15,572.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole - 8 Foot	EA	1.00	1448.00	\$1,448.00
643.94	Dual Purpose Pole - 30' Mast Arm and 12' Luminaire Arm	EA	1.00	15100.00	\$15,100.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	135.00	464.00	\$62,640.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	45.00	604.00	\$27,180.00
645.1211	Overhead Sign Structure and Guide Sign	LS	1.00	33200.00	\$33,200.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	10.00	2112.00	\$21,120.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	13.00	4225.00	\$54,925.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	560.00	73.00	\$40,880.00
645.252	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I - Supplied by Authority	SF	420.00	61.00	\$25,620.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	570.00	68.80	\$39,216.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	5650.00	8.45	\$47,742.50
645.511	Radar Activated Flashing LED Yield Sign	EA	1.00	4406.00	\$4,406.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	4503.00	\$9,006.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	187.00	\$748.00
652.33	Drum	EA	490.00	45.00	\$22,050.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	13.00	\$260.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1370.00	16.00	\$21,920.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	653950.00	\$653,950.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	660.00	34.00	\$22,440.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	9650.00	\$19,300.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	12.00	130.00	\$1,560.00
652.4501	Truck Mounted Attenuator - 24,000 LB	CD	16.00	130.00	\$2,080.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	130.00	\$1,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	13150.00	3.60	\$47,340.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	16700.00	2.10	\$35,070.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	5850.00	1.20	\$7,020.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	3000.00	4.50	\$13,500.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	500.00	19.00	\$9,500.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2750.00	3.00	\$8,250.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	950000.00	\$950,000.00
673.01	Stormwater Filter Bed	CY	710.00	57.00	\$40,470.00
801.1331	6" Sewer Force Main	LS	1.00	84999.10	\$84,999.10
822.3408	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1600.00	67.00	\$107,200.00
822.411	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LB	1110.00	5.00	\$5,550.00
823.325	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3.00	1400.00	\$4,200.00
825.411	Food Truck Water Connection	LS	1.00	12600.00	\$12,600.00
827.3641	Remove 8-Inch Asbestos-Cement Pipe	LF	900.00	38.00	\$34,200.00
830.27	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 3 inch HDPE Conduit	LF	1420.00	28.50	\$40,470.00
Total Bid					\$10,191,775.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	7.00	12500.00	\$87,500.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	27.00	850.00	\$22,950.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	27.00	300.00	\$8,100.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6.00	750.00	\$4,500.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	13600.00	4.50	\$61,200.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2400.00	13.00	\$31,200.00
202.22	Removing and Stockpiling Boulders	EA	41.00	150.00	\$6,150.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	55300.00	18.50	\$1,023,050.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	250.00	115.00	\$28,750.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	100000.00	0.75	\$75,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	4450.00	19.50	\$86,775.00
203.43	Foamed Glass Aggregate Lightweight Fill	CY	1200.00	175.00	\$210,000.00
203.45	Clay Borrow	CY	200.00	30.00	\$6,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	30700.00	36.00	\$1,105,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	7650.00	54.00	\$413,100.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	8800.00	101.00	\$888,800.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm - RAP	TON	4300.00	108.00	\$464,400.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2900.00	127.00	\$368,300.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	490.00	189.00	\$92,610.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	795.00	213.00	\$169,335.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	5050.00	108.00	\$545,400.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	7250.00	14.00	\$101,500.00
411.12	Crushed Stone Surface	TON	54.00	64.00	\$3,456.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	10800.00	4.00	\$43,200.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (3520 LF)	LS	1.00	146000.00	\$146,000.00
526.307	Concrete Barrier Type I - Stormwater Filter	LF	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	5800.00	\$29,000.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UNIT	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
602.3	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	110.00	180.00	\$19,800.00
603.05	6" PVC Pipe	LF	52.00	42.00	\$2,184.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	1050.00	56.00	\$58,800.00
603.1552	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	200.00	56.00	\$11,200.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	130.00	72.00	\$9,360.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	77.00	\$59,290.00
603.179	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	77.00	\$3,850.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	520.00	103.00	\$53,560.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	440.00	155.00	\$68,200.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	300.00	260.00	\$78,000.00
603.225	42 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	120.00	280.00	\$33,600.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	21.00	4500.00	\$94,500.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	5500.00	\$16,500.00
604.094	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	7000.00	\$10,500.00
604.11	Catch Basin Type C1	EA	1.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
604.16	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1.00	1100.00	\$1,100.00
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1600.00	\$1,600.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin To Grade	EA	3.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	2.00	2400.00	\$4,800.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	2.00	2700.00	\$5,400.00
604.3	Oil-Water Separator System	EA	1.00	54000.00	\$54,000.00
605.016	6 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	1550.00	25.00	\$38,750.00
605.018	8 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	600.00	26.00	\$15,600.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	810.00	27.00	\$21,870.00
605.1	6 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	23.00	27.00	\$621.00
605.13	18 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	140.00	115.00	\$16,100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	1850.00	24.00	\$44,400.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3200.00	\$6,400.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	2.00	1650.00	\$3,300.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	230.00	65.00	\$14,950.00
606.3561	Delineator Post – Remove and Reset	EA	58.00	65.00	\$3,770.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Single Rail	LF	190.00	23.00	\$4,370.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Double Rail	LF	25.00	39.00	\$975.00
606.79	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	220.00	23.00	\$5,060.00
607.44	Safety Fence	LF	4470.00	2.00	\$8,940.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	220.00	90.00	\$19,800.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	48.00	100.00	\$4,800.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	85.00	49.00	\$4,165.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 foot	EA	2.00	350.00	\$700.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 foot	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	150.00	16.50	\$2,475.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	2350.00	36.00	\$84,600.00
609.35	Curb - Type 5 - Circular	LF	140.00	107.00	\$14,980.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	790.00	28.50	\$22,515.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	180.00	75.00	\$13,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	120.00	75.00	\$9,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	47.00	125.00	\$5,875.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13800.00	2.00	\$27,600.00
615.07	Loam	CY	5400.00	24.00	\$129,600.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	15.00	22.00	\$330.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	380.00	21.00	\$7,980.00
618.143	Special Seeding	UNIT	38.00	80.00	\$3,040.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	420.00	20.00	\$8,400.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	4100.00	3.30	\$13,530.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	950.00	2.25	\$2,137.50
620.6	Separation Geotextile	SY	2700.00	2.25	\$6,075.00
621.037	Evergreen Trees (5'-6'), GP A - Pinus Resinosa (Red Pine)	EA	11.00	750.00	\$8,250.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	8.00	1325.00	\$10,600.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	110.00	350.00	\$38,500.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	26300.00	11.00	\$289,300.00
626.31	18 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	1.00	1120.00	\$1,120.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	53.00	1700.00	\$90,100.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	16.00	2300.00	\$36,800.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, And all 36-Inch and 42-Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	60.00	1725.00	\$103,500.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	2.00	2150.00	\$4,300.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	65000.00	0.20	\$13,000.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	570.00	2.75	\$1,567.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	8470.00	2.00	\$16,940.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	5.50	\$550.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	430.00	16.50	\$7,095.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	38.50	\$1,540.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	140.00	\$5,600.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	120.00	\$4,800.00
631.172	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	16.00	170.00	\$2,720.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	35.00	1500.00	\$52,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	37.00	1120.00	\$41,440.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	16.00	4025.00	\$64,400.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modifications at: Alewife Road w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
643.801	Traffic Signal at: I-95 SB w/ Alewife	LS	1.00	109800.00	\$109,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
643.802	Traffic Signal at: I-95 NB w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	106400.00	\$106,400.00
643.831	Video Detection System: I-95 SB with Alewife	LS	1.00	36800.00	\$36,800.00
643.832	Video Detection System: I-95 NB with Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	36800.00	\$36,800.00
643.911	Mast Arm Pole - 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	11300.00	\$22,600.00
643.912	Mast Arm Pole - 30' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	12100.00	\$24,200.00
643.913	Mast Arm Pole - 35' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	13400.00	\$26,800.00
643.914	Mast Arm Pole - 40' Mast Arm	EA	1.00	14800.00	\$14,800.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole - 8 Foot	EA	1.00	1400.00	\$1,400.00
643.94	Dual Purpose Pole - 30' Mast Arm and 12' Luminaire Arm	EA	1.00	14375.00	\$14,375.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	135.00	450.00	\$60,750.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	45.00	600.00	\$27,000.00
645.1211	Overhead Sign Structure and Guide Sign	LS	1.00	32000.00	\$32,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	10.00	2100.00	\$21,000.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	13.00	4025.00	\$52,325.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	560.00	69.00	\$38,640.00
645.252	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I - Supplied by Authority	SF	420.00	58.00	\$24,360.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	570.00	66.00	\$37,620.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	5650.00	8.00	\$45,200.00
645.511	Radar Activated Flashing LED Yield Sign	EA	1.00	4800.00	\$4,800.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	8000.00	\$16,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	175.00	\$700.00
652.33	Drum	EA	490.00	70.00	\$34,300.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	30.00	\$600.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1370.00	25.00	\$34,250.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	404300.00	\$404,300.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	660.00	31.00	\$20,460.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	17000.00	\$34,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	12.00	900.00	\$10,800.00
652.4501	Truck Mounted Attenuator - 24,000 LB	CD	16.00	1100.00	\$17,600.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	700.00	\$7,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	13150.00	3.50	\$46,025.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	16700.00	2.00	\$33,400.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	5850.00	1.15	\$6,727.50
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	15.00	\$300.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	3000.00	6.00	\$18,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	500.00	25.00	\$12,500.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2750.00	5.00	\$13,750.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	988000.00	\$988,000.00
673.01	Stormwater Filter Bed	CY	710.00	95.00	\$67,450.00
801.1331	6" Sewer Force Main	LS	1.00	52000.00	\$52,000.00
822.3408	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1600.00	75.00	\$120,000.00
822.411	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LB	1110.00	10.00	\$11,100.00
823.325	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00
825.411	Food Truck Water Connection	LS	1.00	4900.00	\$4,900.00
827.3641	Remove 8-Inch Asbestos-Cement Pipe	LF	900.00	28.00	\$25,200.00
830.27	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 3 inch HDPE Conduit	LF	1420.00	40.00	\$56,800.00
Total Bid					\$10,874,733.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Gordon Contracting
Sangerville, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	7.00	22000.00	\$154,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	27.00	900.00	\$24,300.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	27.00	500.00	\$13,500.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6.00	1700.00	\$10,200.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	13600.00	15.00	\$204,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2400.00	18.00	\$43,200.00
202.22	Removing and Stockpiling Boulders	EA	41.00	350.00	\$14,350.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	55300.00	18.00	\$995,400.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	250.00	110.00	\$27,500.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	100000.00	1.00	\$100,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	4450.00	44.00	\$195,800.00
203.43	Foamed Glass Aggregate Lightweight Fill	CY	1200.00	81.00	\$97,200.00
203.45	Clay Borrow	CY	200.00	38.00	\$7,600.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	30700.00	39.00	\$1,197,300.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	7650.00	47.00	\$359,550.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	8800.00	119.00	\$1,047,200.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm - RAP	TON	4300.00	127.00	\$546,100.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2900.00	149.00	\$432,100.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	490.00	221.00	\$108,290.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	795.00	250.00	\$198,750.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	5050.00	127.00	\$641,350.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	7250.00	15.00	\$108,750.00
411.12	Crushed Stone Surface	TON	54.00	45.00	\$2,430.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	10800.00	8.00	\$86,400.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (3520 LF)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
526.307	Concrete Barrier Type I - Stormwater Filter	LF	100.00	60.00	\$6,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	13500.00	\$67,500.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UNIT	1.00	13500.00	\$13,500.00
602.3	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	110.00	275.00	\$30,250.00
603.05	6" PVC Pipe	LF	52.00	56.00	\$2,912.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	1050.00	72.00	\$75,600.00
603.1552	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	200.00	75.00	\$15,000.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	130.00	77.00	\$10,010.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	80.00	\$61,600.00
603.179	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	77.00	\$3,850.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	520.00	90.00	\$46,800.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	440.00	100.00	\$44,000.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	300.00	116.00	\$34,800.00
603.225	42 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	120.00	136.00	\$16,320.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	4.00	1650.00	\$6,600.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	21.00	3900.00	\$81,900.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00
604.094	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	5600.00	\$8,400.00
604.11	Catch Basin Type C1	EA	1.00	4600.00	\$4,600.00
604.16	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1.00	1300.00	\$1,300.00
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1.00	1700.00	\$1,700.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin To Grade	EA	3.00	1200.00	\$3,600.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	4.00	800.00	\$3,200.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	2.00	3400.00	\$6,800.00
604.3	Oil-Water Separator System	EA	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
605.016	6 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	1550.00	59.00	\$91,450.00
605.018	8 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	600.00	74.00	\$44,400.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	810.00	55.00	\$44,550.00
605.1	6 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	23.00	58.00	\$1,334.00
605.13	18 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	140.00	84.00	\$11,760.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	1850.00	29.00	\$53,650.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3700.00	\$7,400.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	2.00	1220.00	\$2,440.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	230.00	90.00	\$20,700.00
606.3561	Delineator Post – Remove and Reset	EA	58.00	74.00	\$4,292.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Single Rail	LF	190.00	16.00	\$3,040.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Double Rail	LF	25.00	26.00	\$650.00
606.79	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	220.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
607.44	Safety Fence	LF	4470.00	15.00	\$67,050.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	220.00	65.00	\$14,300.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	48.00	100.00	\$4,800.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	85.00	54.00	\$4,590.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 foot	EA	2.00	685.00	\$1,370.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 foot	EA	1.00	550.00	\$550.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	150.00	30.00	\$4,500.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	2350.00	45.00	\$105,750.00
609.35	Curb - Type 5 - Circular	LF	140.00	47.00	\$6,580.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	790.00	37.00	\$29,230.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	180.00	89.00	\$16,020.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	120.00	92.00	\$11,040.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	47.00	92.00	\$4,324.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13800.00	5.00	\$69,000.00
615.07	Loam	CY	5400.00	54.00	\$291,600.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	15.00	55.00	\$825.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	380.00	55.00	\$20,900.00
618.143	Special Seeding	UNIT	38.00	80.00	\$3,040.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	420.00	35.00	\$14,700.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	4100.00	9.00	\$36,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	950.00	3.00	\$2,850.00
620.6	Separation Geotextile	SY	2700.00	2.50	\$6,750.00
621.037	Evergreen Trees (5'-6'), GP A - Pinus Resinosa (Red Pine)	EA	11.00	400.00	\$4,400.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	8.00	1485.00	\$11,880.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	110.00	390.00	\$42,900.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	26300.00	12.00	\$315,600.00
626.31	18 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	1.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	53.00	1700.00	\$90,100.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	16.00	2600.00	\$41,600.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, And all 36-Inch and 42-Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	60.00	1900.00	\$114,000.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	2.00	2450.00	\$4,900.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	65000.00	0.35	\$22,750.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	570.00	4.00	\$2,280.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	8470.00	2.50	\$21,175.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	13.00	\$1,300.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	430.00	6.00	\$2,580.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	36.00	\$1,440.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.172	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	80.00	74.00	\$5,920.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	16.00	275.00	\$4,400.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	64.00	\$2,560.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	35.00	1675.00	\$58,625.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	37.00	1300.00	\$48,100.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	16.00	4300.00	\$68,800.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	68000.00	\$68,000.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modifications at: Alewife Road w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	23000.00	\$23,000.00
643.801	Traffic Signal at: I-95 SB w/ Alewife	LS	1.00	123000.00	\$123,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
643.802	Traffic Signal at: I-95 NB w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	120000.00	\$120,000.00
643.831	Video Detection System: I-95 SB with Alewife	LS	1.00	44000.00	\$44,000.00
643.832	Video Detection System: I-95 NB with Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	44000.00	\$44,000.00
643.911	Mast Arm Pole - 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	13000.00	\$26,000.00
643.912	Mast Arm Pole - 30' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	13500.00	\$27,000.00
643.913	Mast Arm Pole - 35' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
643.914	Mast Arm Pole - 40' Mast Arm	EA	1.00	17000.00	\$17,000.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole - 8 Foot	EA	1.00	1550.00	\$1,550.00
643.94	Dual Purpose Pole - 30' Mast Arm and 12' Luminaire Arm	EA	1.00	16200.00	\$16,200.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	135.00	120.00	\$16,200.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	45.00	230.00	\$10,350.00
645.1211	Overhead Sign Structure and Guide Sign	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	10.00	550.00	\$5,500.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	13.00	900.00	\$11,700.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	560.00	14.00	\$7,840.00
645.252	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I - Supplied by Authority	SF	420.00	9.00	\$3,780.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	570.00	11.00	\$6,270.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	5650.00	5.00	\$28,250.00
645.511	Radar Activated Flashing LED Yield Sign	EA	1.00	8400.00	\$8,400.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	7000.00	\$14,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	350.00	\$1,400.00
652.33	Drum	EA	490.00	50.00	\$24,500.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	22.00	\$440.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1370.00	10.00	\$13,700.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	756495.00	\$756,495.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	660.00	41.00	\$27,060.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	84000.00	\$168,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	12.00	1250.00	\$15,000.00
652.4501	Truck Mounted Attenuator - 24,000 LB	CD	16.00	1400.00	\$22,400.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	350.00	\$3,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	13150.00	4.50	\$59,175.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	16700.00	3.00	\$50,100.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	5850.00	1.50	\$8,775.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	12.00	\$240.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	3000.00	5.00	\$15,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	500.00	25.00	\$12,500.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2750.00	4.50	\$12,375.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1175750.00	\$1,175,750.00
673.01	Stormwater Filter Bed	CY	710.00	85.00	\$60,350.00
801.1331	6" Sewer Force Main	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
822.3408	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1600.00	100.00	\$160,000.00
822.411	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LB	1110.00	23.00	\$25,530.00
823.325	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00
825.411	Food Truck Water Connection	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
827.3641	Remove 8-Inch Asbestos-Cement Pipe	LF	900.00	97.00	\$87,300.00
830.27	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 3 inch HDPE Conduit	LF	1420.00	105.00	\$149,100.00
Total Bid					\$12,934,587.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	7.00	5000.00	\$35,000.00
201.23	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	27.00	685.00	\$18,495.00
201.24	Removing Stump	EA	27.00	350.00	\$9,450.00
202.15	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	6.00	300.00	\$1,800.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	13600.00	4.25	\$57,800.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	2400.00	16.00	\$38,400.00
202.22	Removing and Stockpiling Boulders	EA	41.00	100.00	\$4,100.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	55300.00	35.00	\$1,935,500.00
203.2312	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
203.2333	Disposal/Treatment of Special Excavation	TON	250.00	300.00	\$75,000.00
203.2334	Disposal/Treatment of Contaminated Groundwater	GAL	100000.00	0.50	\$50,000.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	4450.00	45.00	\$200,250.00
203.43	Foamed Glass Aggregate Lightweight Fill	CY	1200.00	250.00	\$300,000.00
203.45	Clay Borrow	CY	200.00	125.00	\$25,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	30700.00	50.00	\$1,535,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course - Type A	CY	7650.00	100.00	\$765,000.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	8800.00	88.00	\$774,400.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm - RAP	TON	4300.00	94.00	\$404,200.00
403.2081	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm (Polymer Modified) - RAP	TON	2900.00	110.00	\$319,000.00
403.2084	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewalks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	490.00	164.00	\$80,360.00
403.212	Hot Mix Asphalt, 4.75 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	795.00	185.00	\$147,075.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Base and Intermediate Base Course)	TON	5050.00	94.00	\$474,700.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1H - Applied	GAL	7250.00	12.00	\$87,000.00
411.12	Crushed Stone Surface	TON	54.00	75.00	\$4,050.00
419.3	Sawing Bituminous Pavement	LF	10800.00	5.00	\$54,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority (3520 LF)	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
526.307	Concrete Barrier Type I - Stormwater Filter	LF	100.00	200.00	\$20,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	5.00	15000.00	\$75,000.00
527.342	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-2	UNIT	1.00	14000.00	\$14,000.00
602.3	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	110.00	250.00	\$27,500.00
603.05	6" PVC Pipe	LF	52.00	95.00	\$4,940.00
603.155	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	1050.00	100.00	\$105,000.00
603.1552	12 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class IV	LF	200.00	120.00	\$24,000.00
603.165	15 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	130.00	100.00	\$13,000.00
603.175	18 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	770.00	100.00	\$77,000.00
603.179	18 Inch Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	50.00	125.00	\$6,250.00
603.195	24 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	520.00	125.00	\$65,000.00
603.205	30 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	440.00	150.00	\$66,000.00
603.215	36 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	300.00	1000.00	\$300,000.00
603.225	42 inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe - Class III	LF	120.00	250.00	\$30,000.00
603.28	Concrete Collar	EA	4.00	1500.00	\$6,000.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	21.00	5000.00	\$105,000.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	3.00	7000.00	\$21,000.00
604.094	72" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1.50	7000.00	\$10,500.00
604.11	Catch Basin Type C1	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
604.16	Altering Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
604.164	Rebuilding Catch Basin	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
604.18	Adjusting Manhole or Catch Basin To Grade	EA	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
604.182	Cleaning Existing Catch Basin and Manhole	EA	4.00	300.00	\$1,200.00
604.244	Catch Basin Type F4	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
604.248	Catch Basin Type F6	EA	2.00	3500.00	\$7,000.00
604.3	Oil-Water Separator System	EA	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
605.016	6 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	1550.00	70.00	\$108,500.00
605.018	8 Inch PVC Underdrain	LF	600.00	75.00	\$45,000.00
605.09	6 Inch Underdrain Type B	LF	810.00	50.00	\$40,500.00
605.1	6 Inch Underdrain Outlet	LF	23.00	50.00	\$1,150.00
605.13	18 Inch Underdrain Type C	LF	140.00	125.00	\$17,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
606.1301	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice (7' Steel Posts, 8" Offset Blocks, Single Faced)	LF	1850.00	25.00	\$46,250.00
606.1307	31" W-Beam Guardrail - Mid-Way Splice Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
606.1351	Terminal End - Anchored End - 31" W-Beam Guardrail	EA	2.00	1700.00	\$3,400.00
606.356	Underdrain Delineator Post	EA	230.00	70.00	\$16,100.00
606.3561	Delineator Post – Remove and Reset	EA	58.00	70.00	\$4,060.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Single Rail	LF	190.00	25.00	\$4,750.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset Double Rail	LF	25.00	40.00	\$1,000.00
606.79	Guardrail 350 Flared Terminal	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
607.24	Remove and Reset Fence	LF	220.00	25.00	\$5,500.00
607.44	Safety Fence	LF	4470.00	10.00	\$44,700.00
608.08	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	SY	220.00	150.00	\$33,000.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF	48.00	125.00	\$6,000.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF	85.00	75.00	\$6,375.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 foot	EA	2.00	350.00	\$700.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 foot	EA	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
609.31	Curb Type 3	LF	150.00	30.00	\$4,500.00
609.34	Curb Type 5	LF	2350.00	40.00	\$94,000.00
609.35	Curb - Type 5 - Circular	LF	140.00	75.00	\$10,500.00
609.38	Reset Curb Type 1	LF	790.00	35.00	\$27,650.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	CY	180.00	125.00	\$22,500.00
610.18	Stone Ditch Protection	CY	120.00	125.00	\$15,000.00
610.181	Temporary Stone Check Dam	CY	47.00	50.00	\$2,350.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	13800.00	6.00	\$82,800.00
615.07	Loam	CY	5400.00	90.00	\$486,000.00
618.13	Seeding Method Number 1	UNIT	15.00	30.00	\$450.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	380.00	35.00	\$13,300.00
618.143	Special Seeding	UNIT	38.00	100.00	\$3,800.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UNIT	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
620.56	Drainage Geotextile	SY	4100.00	14.00	\$57,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
620.58	Erosion Control Geotextile	SY	950.00	5.00	\$4,750.00
620.6	Separation Geotextile	SY	2700.00	5.00	\$13,500.00
621.037	Evergreen Trees (5'-6'), GP A - Pinus Resinosa (Red Pine)	EA	11.00	1000.00	\$11,000.00
626.121	Quazite Junction Box (36x24)	EA	8.00	1500.00	\$12,000.00
626.122	Quazite Junction Box (18x11)	EA	110.00	400.00	\$44,000.00
626.22	Non-metallic Conduit	LF	26300.00	20.00	\$526,000.00
626.31	18 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	1.00	1250.00	\$1,250.00
626.32	24 inch Diameter Foundation	EA	53.00	1750.00	\$92,750.00
626.33	30 inch Diameter, 8 feet or less Foundation	EA	16.00	2500.00	\$40,000.00
626.332	30-Inch Diameter, Greater than 8-Foot Long, And all 36-Inch and 42-Inch Diameter Foundations	CY	60.00	1750.00	\$105,000.00
626.35	Controller Cabinet Foundation	EA	2.00	2500.00	\$5,000.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	65000.00	0.30	\$19,500.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	570.00	4.00	\$2,280.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	8470.00	4.00	\$33,880.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	100.00	8.00	\$800.00
627.941	Pavement Marking Tape - Dotted White Lane Line, 6-Inch Width	LF	430.00	20.00	\$8,600.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.13	Bulldozer (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	130.00	\$5,200.00
631.172	Truck - Large (Including Operator)	HR	80.00	100.00	\$8,000.00
631.22	Front End Loader (Including Operator)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.32	Culvert Cleaner (Including Operators)	HR	16.00	500.00	\$8,000.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
634.2041	Luminaires	EA	35.00	1500.00	\$52,500.00
634.208	Remove and Reset Light Standard	EA	37.00	1250.00	\$46,250.00
634.21	Conventional Light Standard	EA	16.00	4500.00	\$72,000.00
639.18	Field Office, Type A	EA	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modifications at: Alewife Road w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
643.801	Traffic Signal at: I-95 SB w/ Alewife	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
 PARKING EXPANSION
 MILE 25.5 SB & NB
 AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
 11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
643.802	Traffic Signal at: I-95 NB w/ Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
643.831	Video Detection System: I-95 SB with Alewife	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
643.832	Video Detection System: I-95 NB with Fletcher Street	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
643.911	Mast Arm Pole - 25' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
643.912	Mast Arm Pole - 30' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
643.913	Mast Arm Pole - 35' Mast Arm	EA	2.00	16000.00	\$32,000.00
643.914	Mast Arm Pole - 40' Mast Arm	EA	1.00	18000.00	\$18,000.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole - 8 Foot	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
643.94	Dual Purpose Pole - 30' Mast Arm and 12' Luminaire Arm	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
645.105	Remove and Stack Sign	EA	135.00	500.00	\$67,500.00
645.109	Remove and Reset Sign	EA	45.00	400.00	\$18,000.00
645.1211	Overhead Sign Structure and Guide Sign	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
645.161	Breakaway Device Single Pole	EA	10.00	2500.00	\$25,000.00
645.162	Breakaway Device Multi Pole	EA	13.00	4500.00	\$58,500.00
645.251	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I	SF	560.00	50.00	\$28,000.00
645.252	Roadside Guide Signs, Type I - Supplied by Authority	SF	420.00	25.00	\$10,500.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation and Route Assembly Sign, Type 1	SF	570.00	100.00	\$57,000.00
645.289	Steel H-Beam Poles	LBS	5650.00	11.00	\$62,150.00
645.511	Radar Activated Flashing LED Yield Sign	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	4.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
652.33	Drum	EA	490.00	85.00	\$41,650.00
652.34	Cone	EA	20.00	20.00	\$400.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1370.00	20.00	\$27,400.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	475000.00	\$475,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	660.00	40.00	\$26,400.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	2.00	25000.00	\$50,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	12.00	1500.00	\$18,000.00
652.4501	Truck Mounted Attenuator - 24,000 LB	CD	16.00	1500.00	\$24,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	10.00	550.00	\$5,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2019.02
Contract Type: Contract

**KENNEBUNK TRAVEL PLAZAS
PARKING EXPANSION
MILE 25.5 SB & NB
AND ROUTE 35 TRAFFIC SIGNALS
11/19/2019 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
655.102	#2 AWG Wire	LF	13150.00	5.00	\$65,750.00
655.106	#6 AWG Wire	LF	16700.00	3.00	\$50,100.00
655.11	#10 AWG Wire	LF	5850.00	2.00	\$11,700.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In Place	EA	20.00	20.00	\$400.00
656.6	Temporary Berms	LF	3000.00	3.00	\$9,000.00
656.62	Temporary Slope Drains	LF	500.00	8.00	\$4,000.00
656.632	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	2750.00	5.00	\$13,750.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1350000.00	\$1,350,000.00
673.01	Stormwater Filter Bed	CY	710.00	150.00	\$106,500.00
801.1331	6" Sewer Force Main	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
822.3408	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Pipe	LF	1600.00	150.00	\$240,000.00
822.411	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LB	1110.00	6.00	\$6,660.00
823.325	8-Inch Gate Valve	EA	3.00	2000.00	\$6,000.00
825.411	Food Truck Water Connection	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
827.3641	Remove 8-Inch Asbestos-Cement Pipe	LF	900.00	100.00	\$90,000.00
830.27	Horizontal Directional Drilling, 3 inch HDPE Conduit	LF	1420.00	150.00	\$213,000.00
Total Bid					\$14,995,025.00